

SC 691 of 2024
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no 8
30.04.25

Today is fixed for production and appointment of PP. The sole accused person on J/C is produced through VC.Ld.PP namely Arnika Mandal has been appointed as PP-in-charge for conducting this case on behalf of the state.

To 24.06.25 for production and consideration of charge.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas