

ST 7(9)2024

Present– Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld. ADJ, FTC-3, Basirhat.

J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no. 4

Dated. 09-07-2025

Today is fixed for appearance, evidence and hearing the petition dt. 19-02-2025. Out of 3 accused on C/B, 2 accused are present by filing hazira and accused Sundari kahar is absent by petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. Ld. Advocate for the accused files a petition praying for adjournment.

Ld. PP in Charge takes no step. No PW turns up. The case is adjourned as per resolution of Local Bar Association, Basirhat.

Fix 31-07-2025 for appearance, evidence and hearing the petition dt. 19-02-2025.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.