

S.T. 3(1)2026
In the Court of the Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC 3rd Court, Basirhat.

Present:-
Sri Sanjay Naskar(**WB01025**)
Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T.C. 3rd Court, Basirhat.

Order No. 7
Dated, 16.04.2026.

The accused Sheuli Begum and Sima Aktar are produced from J.C. through V.C. They are taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till date. The Ld. Advocate Sumanta Dutta is representing the said two accused.

The accused Bappa Biswas, Humayun Islam Gazi are absent by petition and represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. by the Ld. Advocate Bhaskar Sarkar.

The accused Bablu Gazi @ Sona Gazi is absent and represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. by the Ld. Advocate Sumanta Dutta.

The witness Mohit Singh is present. He is examined, cross-examined as PW-1 and discharged.

The complaint of information is marked Exhibit P1(PW-1). The signature of PW-1 on the formal FIR is marked Exhibit P2(PW-1).

Prosecution prays time or evidence. Prayer is allowed for ends of justice. Issue summons upon CSW-2 to 4 and 5 to 7.

To 13.05.2026 for evidence of CSW-2 to 4.

14.05.2026 for evidence of CSW-5 to 7.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Session Judge, Fast Track
3rd Court, Basirhat.

Sanjay Naskar.
J.O.Code WB01025
Addl. Session Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.