

ST 3(1)2026

Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld. ADJ, FTC3, Basirhat.
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no 8

Dated. 13-05-2026

Today is fixed for appearance, production and evidence. Accused Bappa Biswas, Humayun Islam Gazi and Bablu Gazi on C/B are absent by petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. Rest of the accused are produced from J/C through V/C. A fresh power has been filed on behalf of the accused Shauli Begum and Shima Akhtar.

Ld. PP in Charge takes no step. No PW turns up. The case is adjourned.

Todate i.e. 14-05-2026 for appearance, production and evidence as per schedule.

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat